

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/16/2015 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
* 1.	P 0020(117)254 (PCN 02R9)	Potter, Walworth	Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
* 2.	A 5735() (PCN X03F)	Potter, Walworth	Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Improvement
3.	IM 2292(92)3 (PCN 02PN)	Minnehaha	Column Repair, Bent Cap Repair, & Girder End Repairs, Joint Repair, Abutment Repair, & Repair Bridge Slope Protection
4.	IM 0907(80)308 (PCN 040C)	Aurora, Davison	Replace Interstate Fence

* - Indicates combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	1.336	Mile	\$1,296.00	\$1,731.46	\$4,000.00	\$5,344.00
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.316	Mile	\$15,120.00	\$19,897.92	\$21,000.00	\$27,636.00
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	1.316	Mile	\$5,400.00	\$7,106.40	\$8,000.00	\$10,528.00
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	009E4300	Construction Schedule, Category III	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	009E9900	Training Program	1,200.000	Hour	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,567.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$23,381.40	\$5.00	\$27,835.00
11	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	110E0600	Remove Fence	429.000	Ft	\$7.97	\$3,419.13	\$1.00	\$429.00
13	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	640.300	SqYd	\$8.00	\$5,122.40	\$7.00	\$4,482.10
14	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3,849.900	SqYd	\$5.00	\$19,249.50	\$7.00	\$26,949.30
15	110E1690	Remove Sediment	4.400	CuYd	\$11.00	\$48.40	\$11.00	\$48.40
16	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	1,712.000	Ft	\$0.28	\$479.36	\$1.10	\$1,883.20
17	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,385.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$747.90	\$1.10	\$1,523.50
18	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	41.000	Each	\$21.60	\$885.60	\$25.00	\$1,025.00
19	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	44,047.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$264,282.00	\$8.00	\$352,376.00
20	120E0900	Contaminated Material Excavation	60.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
21	120E2000	Undercutting	14,849.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$44,547.00	\$5.00	\$74,245.00
22	120E6100	Water for Embankment	236.100	MGal	\$15.00	\$3,541.50	\$15.00	\$3,541.50
23	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	212.700	MGal	\$25.00	\$5,317.50	\$25.00	\$5,317.50
24	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,876.000	CuYd	\$9.20	\$26,459.20	\$10.00	\$28,760.00
25	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	260E1010	Base Course		1,128.600 Ton	\$29.00	\$32,729.40	\$20.00	\$22,572.00
27	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged		16,537.500 Ton	\$5.60	\$92,610.00	\$7.00	\$115,762.50
28	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material		16,537.500 Ton	\$7.80	\$128,992.50	\$7.00	\$115,762.50
29	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder		296.300 Ton	\$751.00	\$222,521.30	\$775.00	\$229,632.50
30	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete		4,927.700 Ton	\$83.00	\$408,999.10	\$84.00	\$413,926.80
31	320E3000	Compaction Sample		3.000 Each	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
32	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack		4.600 Ton	\$900.00	\$4,140.00	\$800.00	\$3,680.00
33	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal		4.700 Ton	\$900.00	\$4,230.00	\$800.00	\$3,760.00
34	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal		76.500 Ton	\$90.00	\$6,885.00	\$90.00	\$6,885.00
35	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete		761.000 SqYd	\$11.00	\$8,371.00	\$15.00	\$11,415.00
36	380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement		30.000 SqYd	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
37	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement		479.300 SqYd	\$85.00	\$40,740.50	\$75.00	\$35,947.50
38	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement		170.800 SqYd	\$88.00	\$15,030.40	\$85.00	\$14,518.00
39	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section		637.600 SqYd	\$119.00	\$75,874.40	\$90.00	\$57,384.00
40	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut		580.000 CuYd	\$12.00	\$6,960.00	\$12.00	\$6,960.00
41	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish		1,570.000 Ft	\$23.00	\$36,110.00	\$23.00	\$36,110.00
42	450E0130	18" RCP, Install		1,570.000 Ft	\$18.50	\$29,045.00	\$20.00	\$31,400.00
43	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish		776.000 Ft	\$31.50	\$24,444.00	\$32.00	\$24,832.00
44	450E0150	24" RCP, Install		776.000 Ft	\$20.00	\$15,520.00	\$20.00	\$15,520.00
45	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish		1,354.000 Ft	\$45.50	\$61,607.00	\$46.00	\$62,284.00
46	450E0170	30" RCP, Install		1,354.000 Ft	\$21.60	\$29,246.40	\$22.00	\$29,788.00
47	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish		390.000 Ft	\$64.00	\$24,960.00	\$65.00	\$25,350.00
48	450E0190	36" RCP, Install		390.000 Ft	\$27.00	\$10,530.00	\$28.00	\$10,920.00
49	450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish		19.000 Each	\$470.00	\$8,930.00	\$475.00	\$9,025.00
50	450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install		19.000 Each	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
Project No: P 0020(117)254
Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E2208	36" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,111.00	\$1,111.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
52	450E2209	36" RCP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$216.00	\$216.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
53	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00
54	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	66.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$2,178.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00
55	450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	504.000	Ft	\$113.00	\$56,952.00	\$125.00	\$63,000.00
56	450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	504.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$17,640.00	\$35.00	\$17,640.00
57	450E3052	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	450.000	Ft	\$137.00	\$61,650.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00
58	450E3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	450.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$19,800.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00
59	450E3328	42" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
60	450E3329	42" RCP Arch Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
61	450E4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	12.000	Each	\$1,221.00	\$14,652.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00
62	450E4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	12.000	Each	\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
63	450E4606	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
64	450E4607	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
65	450E4608	42" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$1,070.00	\$7,490.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
66	450E4609	42" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	7.000	Each	\$378.00	\$2,646.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
67	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	58.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$1,566.00	\$30.00	\$1,740.00
68	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	58.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$986.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00
69	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	74.000	Ft	\$34.00	\$2,516.00	\$40.00	\$2,960.00
70	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	74.000	Ft	\$17.00	\$1,258.00	\$25.00	\$1,850.00
71	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$654.00	\$1,308.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
72	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
73	450E5414	30" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
74	450E5417	30" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
75	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	187.100	CuYd	\$1,367.00	\$255,765.70	\$1,200.00	\$224,520.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
Project No: P 0020(117)254
Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	34.900	CuYd	\$216.00	\$7,538.40	\$250.00	\$8,725.00
77	470E0020	Pipe Handrail	528.500	Ft	\$120.00	\$63,420.00	\$70.00	\$36,995.00
78	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	17,076.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$34,152.00	\$1.75	\$29,883.00
79	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	3,919.000	Lb	\$2.80	\$10,973.20	\$7.00	\$27,433.00
80	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
81	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	21.000	Each	\$21.60	\$453.60	\$22.00	\$462.00
82	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,355.00	\$23.55	\$2,355.00
83	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,687.000	SqFt	\$5.40	\$9,109.80	\$6.00	\$10,122.00
84	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$46,440.00	\$46,440.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
85	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	64.000	Each	\$200.00	\$12,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,800.00
86	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	7,350.000	Ft	\$0.54	\$3,969.00	\$0.75	\$5,512.50
87	634E1002	Detour Signing	360.000	SqFt	\$16.20	\$5,832.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00
88	634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	10.000	Each	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
89	635E0045	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 45' Mounting Heigh	16.000	Each	\$3,159.00	\$50,544.00	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00
90	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectric Cell	16.000	Each	\$340.25	\$5,444.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
91	635E4010	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	4.000	Each	\$432.00	\$1,728.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
92	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	146.000	Ft	\$86.50	\$12,629.00	\$90.00	\$13,140.00
93	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	10.000	Each	\$627.00	\$6,270.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
94	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	2.000	Each	\$1,507.00	\$3,014.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
95	635E5510	Signal Flasher Unit	2.000	Each	\$1,251.00	\$2,502.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
96	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	2,960.000	Ft	\$3.65	\$10,804.00	\$3.75	\$11,100.00
97	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	230.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$1,035.00	\$4.50	\$1,035.00
98	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	1,085.000	Ft	\$5.25	\$5,696.25	\$5.25	\$5,696.25
99	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	4,620.000	Ft	\$0.90	\$4,158.00	\$0.90	\$4,158.00
100	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	12,710.000	Ft	\$0.62	\$7,880.20	\$0.75	\$9,532.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	4,780.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$1,577.40	\$0.40	\$1,912.00
102	635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	1,200.000	Ft	\$0.17	\$204.00	\$0.20	\$240.00
103	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	960.000	Ft	\$1.63	\$1,564.80	\$1.75	\$1,680.00
104	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,169.000	Ft	\$31.00	\$160,239.00	\$26.00	\$134,394.00
105	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	99.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$3,465.00	\$33.00	\$3,267.00
106	650E4380	Type D48 Concrete Curb and Gutter	16.000	Ft	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$528.00
107	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	544.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$17,952.00	\$33.00	\$17,952.00
108	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	175.800	SqYd	\$120.00	\$21,096.00	\$90.00	\$15,822.00
109	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	42,406.000	SqFt	\$5.80	\$245,954.80	\$6.25	\$265,037.50
110	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	5,105.000	SqFt	\$6.80	\$34,714.00	\$8.50	\$43,392.50
111	651E0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	1,505.000	SqFt	\$8.00	\$12,040.00	\$10.00	\$15,050.00
112	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	248.000	SqFt	\$6.20	\$1,537.60	\$9.00	\$2,232.00
113	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	241.000	SqFt	\$7.20	\$1,735.20	\$10.00	\$2,410.00
114	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	14.700	Ft	\$150.00	\$2,205.00	\$625.00	\$9,187.50
115	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	767.000	SqFt	\$50.00	\$38,350.00	\$80.00	\$61,360.00
116	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	51.000	Each	\$535.00	\$27,285.00	\$1,600.00	\$81,600.00
117	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$1,690.00	\$5,070.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
118	670E5340	4' x 11' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
119	670E5342	4' x 6' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	3.000	Each	\$3,068.00	\$9,204.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
120	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	54.000	Each	\$233.00	\$12,582.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00
121	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$49.00	\$3,969.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00
122	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	255.000	Lb	\$12.50	\$3,187.50	\$18.00	\$4,590.00
123	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.870	Ton	\$1,620.00	\$4,649.40	\$2,000.00	\$5,740.00
124	732E0100	Mulching	9.000	Ton	\$216.00	\$1,944.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
125	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,675.000	Lb	\$1.80	\$3,015.00	\$2.00	\$3,350.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
126	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,350.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00
127	734E0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
128	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$5.68	\$284.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
129	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	1,712.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$7,704.00	\$6.00	\$10,272.00
130	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	500.000	Ft	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$0.60	\$300.00
131	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,700.000	Ft	\$4.05	\$6,885.00	\$4.30	\$7,310.00
132	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	118.000	CuYd	\$1.10	\$129.80	\$4.00	\$472.00
133	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	425.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$425.00
134	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	54.000	Each	\$108.00	\$5,832.00	\$150.00	\$8,100.00
135	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	37.000	Ft	\$18.10	\$669.70	\$20.00	\$740.00
136	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,711,800.02

\$3,883,301.05

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 7 of 12

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00		
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	1.336	Mile	\$5,500.00	\$7,348.00		
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	1.316	Mile	\$14,700.00	\$19,345.20		
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	1.316	Mile	\$5,375.00	\$7,073.50		
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00		
6	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
7	009E4300	Construction Schedule, Category III	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
8	009E9900	Training Program	1,200.000	Hour	\$5.00	\$6,000.00		
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
10	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,567.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$27,835.00		
11	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00		
12	110E0600	Remove Fence	429.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$858.00		
13	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	640.300	SqYd	\$7.00	\$4,482.10		
14	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	3,849.900	SqYd	\$6.00	\$23,099.40		
15	110E1690	Remove Sediment	4.400	CuYd	\$10.75	\$47.30		
16	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	1,712.000	Ft	\$0.27	\$462.24		
17	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,385.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$761.75		
18	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	41.000	Each	\$21.50	\$881.50		
19	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	44,047.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$220,235.00		
20	120E0900	Contaminated Material Excavation	60.000	CuYd	\$65.00	\$3,900.00		
21	120E2000	Undercutting	14,849.000	CuYd	\$1.50	\$22,273.50		
22	120E6100	Water for Embankment	236.100	MGal	\$15.00	\$3,541.50		
23	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	212.700	MGal	\$15.00	\$3,190.50		
24	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,876.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$28,760.00		
25	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 8 of 12

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	260E1010	Base Course	1,128.600	Ton	\$25.00	\$28,215.00		
27	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	16,537.500	Ton	\$8.25	\$136,434.38		
28	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	16,537.500	Ton	\$6.50	\$107,493.75		
29	320E0007	PG 64-28 Asphalt Binder	296.300	Ton	\$790.00	\$234,077.00		
30	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,927.700	Ton	\$91.40	\$450,391.78		
31	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$161.25	\$483.75		
32	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	4.600	Ton	\$1,075.00	\$4,945.00		
33	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	4.700	Ton	\$1,075.00	\$5,052.50		
34	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	76.500	Ton	\$107.50	\$8,223.75		
35	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	761.000	SqYd	\$12.00	\$9,132.00		
36	380E1030	8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	30.000	SqYd	\$139.75	\$4,192.50		
37	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	479.300	SqYd	\$91.72	\$43,961.40		
38	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	170.800	SqYd	\$139.75	\$23,869.30		
39	380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	637.600	SqYd	\$150.50	\$95,958.80		
40	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	580.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$6,960.00		
41	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,570.000	Ft	\$22.79	\$35,780.30		
42	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	1,570.000	Ft	\$18.30	\$28,731.00		
43	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	776.000	Ft	\$31.34	\$24,319.84		
44	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	776.000	Ft	\$19.89	\$15,434.64		
45	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,354.000	Ft	\$45.26	\$61,282.04		
46	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	1,354.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$29,111.00		
47	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	390.000	Ft	\$63.69	\$24,839.10		
48	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	390.000	Ft	\$26.88	\$10,483.20		
49	450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	19.000	Each	\$467.63	\$8,884.97		
50	450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	19.000	Each	\$172.00	\$3,268.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 9 of 12

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	450E2208	36" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,096.50	\$1,096.50		
52	450E2209	36" RCP Sloped End, Install	1.000	Each	\$215.00	\$215.00		
53	450E3032	36" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$95.99	\$6,335.34		
54	450E3040	36" RCP Arch, Install	66.000	Ft	\$32.55	\$2,148.30		
55	450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	504.000	Ft	\$112.02	\$56,458.08		
56	450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	504.000	Ft	\$32.25	\$16,254.00		
57	450E3052	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	450.000	Ft	\$135.72	\$61,074.00		
58	450E3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	450.000	Ft	\$43.00	\$19,350.00		
59	450E3328	42" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,677.00	\$1,677.00		
60	450E3329	42" RCP Arch Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$344.00	\$344.00		
61	450E4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	12.000	Each	\$1,214.75	\$14,577.00		
62	450E4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	12.000	Each	\$376.25	\$4,515.00		
63	450E4606	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$865.38	\$1,730.76		
64	450E4607	36" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$268.75	\$537.50		
65	450E4608	42" RCP Arch Sloped End, Furnish	7.000	Each	\$1,064.25	\$7,449.75		
66	450E4609	42" RCP Arch Sloped End, Install	7.000	Each	\$376.25	\$2,633.75		
67	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	58.000	Ft	\$26.33	\$1,527.14		
68	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	58.000	Ft	\$16.12	\$934.96		
69	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	74.000	Ft	\$33.33	\$2,466.42		
70	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	74.000	Ft	\$16.12	\$1,192.88		
71	450E5410	24" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$650.38	\$1,300.76		
72	450E5411	24" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$161.25	\$322.50		
73	450E5414	30" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,736.12	\$3,472.24		
74	450E5417	30" CMP Safety End, Install	2.000	Each	\$161.25	\$322.50		
75	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	187.100	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$187,100.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 11 of 12

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
101	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	4,780.000	Ft	\$0.32	\$1,529.60		
102	635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	1,200.000	Ft	\$0.16	\$192.00		
103	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	960.000	Ft	\$1.61	\$1,545.60		
104	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,169.000	Ft	\$28.48	\$147,213.12		
105	650E1080	Type F68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	99.000	Ft	\$37.62	\$3,724.38		
106	650E4380	Type D48 Concrete Curb and Gutter	16.000	Ft	\$37.62	\$601.92		
107	650E4680	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	544.000	Ft	\$37.62	\$20,465.28		
108	650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	175.800	SqYd	\$139.75	\$24,568.05		
109	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	42,406.000	SqFt	\$7.52	\$318,893.12		
110	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	5,105.000	SqFt	\$9.68	\$49,416.40		
111	651E0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	1,505.000	SqFt	\$10.75	\$16,178.75		
112	651E0140	4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	248.000	SqFt	\$8.60	\$2,132.80		
113	651E0160	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	241.000	SqFt	\$10.75	\$2,590.75		
114	651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	14.700	Ft	\$161.75	\$2,377.73		
115	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	767.000	SqFt	\$69.87	\$53,590.29		
116	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	51.000	Each	\$575.13	\$29,331.63		
117	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$1,816.75	\$5,450.25		
118	670E5340	4' x 11' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	1.000	Each	\$3,956.00	\$3,956.00		
119	670E5342	4' x 6' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	3.000	Each	\$3,053.00	\$9,159.00		
120	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	54.000	Each	\$231.12	\$12,480.48		
121	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	81.000	Lb	\$48.67	\$3,942.27		
122	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	255.000	Lb	\$12.37	\$3,154.35		
123	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.870	Ton	\$1,612.00	\$4,626.44		
124	732E0100	Mulching	9.000	Ton	\$215.00	\$1,935.00		
125	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1,675.000	Lb	\$1.77	\$2,964.75		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 02R9
 Project No: P 0020(117)254
 Project Location: SD20 from 0.4 miles West of Main Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Grading, AC Surfacing, Curb & Gutter, Roadway Lighting, Sidewalk, Storm
 Sewer, & ADA Upgrades
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 12 of 12

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
126	734E0103	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	1,350.000	SqYd	\$2.95	\$3,982.50		
127	734E0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200.000	Ft	\$6.72	\$1,344.00		
128	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	50.000	Ft	\$5.64	\$282.00		
129	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	1,712.000	Ft	\$4.46	\$7,635.52		
130	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	500.000	Ft	\$1.34	\$670.00		
131	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,700.000	Ft	\$4.03	\$6,851.00		
132	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	118.000	CuYd	\$1.08	\$127.44		
133	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	425.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$340.00		
134	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	54.000	Each	\$107.50	\$5,805.00		
135	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	37.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$666.00		
136	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$3,961,555.12

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: X03F

Project No: A 5735()

Project Location: SD20 - from 148th Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven

Desc of Construction: Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Improvement

County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$193.50	\$15.00	\$270.00
3	110E0460	Remove Manhole	10.000	Each	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
4	110E0480	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid	10.000	Each	\$80.50	\$805.00	\$86.00	\$860.00
5	110E0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	218.000	Ft	\$8.60	\$1,874.80	\$9.20	\$2,005.60
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	72.000	SqYd	\$8.06	\$580.32	\$8.75	\$630.00
7	110E1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	8.000	Each	\$268.75	\$2,150.00	\$290.00	\$2,320.00
8	110E1965	Remove Gate Valve	12.000	Each	\$107.50	\$1,290.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
9	110E1970	Remove Water Main	3,716.000	Ft	\$4.30	\$15,978.80	\$4.75	\$17,651.00
10	120E0900	Contaminated Material Excavation	1,000.000	CuYd	\$24.73	\$24,730.00	\$26.50	\$26,500.00
11	260E1010	Base Course	40.000	Ton	\$21.50	\$860.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	18.000	Ton	\$188.12	\$3,386.16	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
13	451E0010	10" PVC Encasement Pipe	28.000	Ft	\$26.88	\$752.64	\$28.75	\$805.00
14	451E0012	12" PVC Encasement Pipe	220.000	Ft	\$31.18	\$6,859.60	\$33.35	\$7,337.00
15	451E0401	1" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	2,380.000	Ft	\$16.11	\$38,341.80	\$16.85	\$40,103.00
16	451E0406	1 1/2" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	200.000	Ft	\$17.03	\$3,406.00	\$18.25	\$3,650.00
17	451E0408	2" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	300.000	Ft	\$19.78	\$5,934.00	\$21.15	\$6,345.00
18	451E0604	4" PVC Water Main	100.000	Ft	\$16.72	\$1,672.00	\$17.90	\$1,790.00
19	451E0606	6" PVC Water Main	629.000	Ft	\$18.80	\$11,825.20	\$20.00	\$12,580.00
20	451E0608	8" PVC Water Main	3,178.000	Ft	\$22.25	\$70,710.50	\$24.00	\$76,272.00
21	451E0691	4" Water Main Restraining Device	4.000	Each	\$32.25	\$129.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
22	451E0692	6" Water Main Restraining Device	46.000	Each	\$37.63	\$1,730.98	\$40.00	\$1,840.00
23	451E0693	8" Water Main Restraining Device	38.000	Each	\$59.12	\$2,246.56	\$70.00	\$2,660.00
24	451E0706	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	60.000	Ft	\$36.55	\$2,193.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
25	451E0708	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	300.000	Ft	\$44.07	\$13,221.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015

Item Nbr: 2

PCN: X03F

Project No: A 5735()

Project Location: SD20 - from 148th Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven

Desc of Construction: Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Improvement

County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	451E1004	4" PVC Sewer Pipe	2,480.000	Ft	\$20.43	\$50,666.40	\$23.00	\$57,040.00
27	451E1006	6" PVC Sewer Pipe	100.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$2,150.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
28	451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	3,310.000	Ft	\$32.25	\$106,747.50	\$34.50	\$114,195.00
29	451E1054	4" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	150.000	Ft	\$37.63	\$5,644.50	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
30	451E1056	6" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	25.000	Ft	\$40.20	\$1,005.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
31	451E1058	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	250.000	Ft	\$47.19	\$11,797.50	\$48.00	\$12,000.00
32	451E1504	4" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	62.000	Each	\$139.75	\$8,664.50	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
33	451E1506	6" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout	6.000	Each	\$193.50	\$1,161.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
34	451E1550	Sanitary Sewer Video Inspection	3,310.000	Ft	\$2.15	\$7,116.50	\$2.30	\$7,613.00
35	451E2012	8"x4" Pipe Wye	62.000	Each	\$204.25	\$12,663.50	\$220.00	\$13,640.00
36	451E2013	8"x6" Pipe Wye	6.000	Each	\$247.25	\$1,483.50	\$260.00	\$1,560.00
37	451E2207	6"x6" Pipe Tee	2.000	Each	\$569.75	\$1,139.50	\$610.00	\$1,220.00
38	451E2212	8"x4" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$569.75	\$569.75	\$610.00	\$610.00
39	451E2213	8"x6" Pipe Tee	12.000	Each	\$623.50	\$7,482.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
40	451E2313	8"x6" Pipe Cross	1.000	Each	\$784.75	\$784.75	\$800.00	\$800.00
41	451E2802	1" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	60.000	Each	\$424.62	\$25,477.20	\$450.00	\$27,000.00
42	451E2806	1.5" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	4.000	Each	\$521.37	\$2,085.48	\$560.00	\$2,240.00
43	451E2808	2" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	6.000	Each	\$672.00	\$4,032.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00
44	451E2902	1" Curb Stop with Box	60.000	Each	\$295.63	\$17,737.80	\$315.00	\$18,900.00
45	451E2906	1.5" Curb Stop with Box	4.000	Each	\$419.25	\$1,677.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
46	451E2908	2" Curb Stop with Box	6.000	Each	\$612.80	\$3,676.80	\$650.00	\$3,900.00
47	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	1.000	Each	\$440.75	\$440.75	\$470.00	\$470.00
48	451E3106	6" Pipe Cap	1.000	Each	\$252.63	\$252.63	\$270.00	\$270.00
49	451E3108	8" Pipe Cap	2.000	Each	\$301.00	\$602.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
50	451E4204	4" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$1,064.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: X03F
 Project No: A 5735()
 Project Location: SD20 - from 148th Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Improvement
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 Midland Contracting Inc

11/09/2015

Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
 WEBSTER SCALE INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	11.000	Each	\$1,263.12	\$13,894.32	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00
52	451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	5.000	Each	\$1,682.38	\$8,411.90	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
53	451E4580	Standard Fire Hydrant	8.000	Each	\$3,332.50	\$26,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
54	451E4590	Fire Hydrant Guard Post	8.000	Each	\$161.25	\$1,290.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
55	451E4920	Pipe Bedding Material	1,638.000	Ton	\$19.35	\$31,695.30	\$24.00	\$39,312.00
56	451E5022	Trench Dewatering, Sewer Main	3,310.000	Ft	\$10.75	\$35,582.50	\$11.50	\$38,065.00
57	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	5.000	Each	\$161.25	\$806.25	\$175.00	\$875.00
58	451E6095	Remove and Reset Valve and Box	2.000	Each	\$268.75	\$537.50	\$300.00	\$600.00
59	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	70.000	Each	\$274.12	\$19,188.40	\$290.00	\$20,300.00
60	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	9.000	Each	\$881.50	\$7,933.50	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
61	451E7010	Reconnect Sewer Service	62.000	Each	\$252.63	\$15,663.06	\$270.00	\$16,740.00
62	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	2.000	Each	\$897.63	\$1,795.26	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
63	451E7017	Abandon Sewer Main	3,300.000	Ft	\$5.38	\$17,754.00	\$7.50	\$24,750.00
64	451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1.000	LS	\$26,875.00	\$26,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
65	451E7520	Exploratory Excavation	16.000	Hour	\$215.00	\$3,440.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
66	451E8000	PVC Pipe Deflection Test	3,310.000	Ft	\$1.61	\$5,329.10	\$1.75	\$5,792.50
67	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$37.63	\$677.34	\$40.00	\$720.00
68	671E1132	48" Manhole 8' to 10' Deep	5.000	Each	\$3,918.38	\$19,591.90	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
69	671E1133	48" Manhole 10' to 12' Deep	6.000	Each	\$4,515.00	\$27,090.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00
70	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	11.000	Each	\$387.00	\$4,257.00	\$415.00	\$4,565.00
71	671E6035	Special Manhole Frame and Lid	62.000	Each	\$193.50	\$11,997.00	\$207.00	\$12,834.00
72	671E7020	Connect Into Existing Manhole	1.000	Each	\$537.50	\$537.50	\$550.00	\$550.00
73	671E9000	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	11.000	Each	\$268.75	\$2,956.25	\$285.00	\$3,135.00

Total Bid Amount

\$878,105.50

\$945,475.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: X03F
 Project No: A 5735()
 Project Location: SD20 - from 148th Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Improvement
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

11/09/2015

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00		
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$10.80	\$194.40		
3	110E0460	Remove Manhole	10.000	Each	\$216.00	\$2,160.00		
4	110E0480	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid	10.000	Each	\$81.00	\$810.00		
5	110E0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	218.000	Ft	\$8.64	\$1,883.52		
6	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	72.000	SqYd	\$8.10	\$583.20		
7	110E1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	8.000	Each	\$270.00	\$2,160.00		
8	110E1965	Remove Gate Valve	12.000	Each	\$108.00	\$1,296.00		
9	110E1970	Remove Water Main	3,716.000	Ft	\$4.32	\$16,053.12		
10	120E0900	Contaminated Material Excavation	1,000.000	CuYd	\$24.84	\$24,840.00		
11	260E1010	Base Course	40.000	Ton	\$21.60	\$864.00		
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	18.000	Ton	\$189.00	\$3,402.00		
13	451E0010	10" PVC Encasement Pipe	28.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$756.00		
14	451E0012	12" PVC Encasement Pipe	220.000	Ft	\$31.32	\$6,890.40		
15	451E0401	1" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	2,380.000	Ft	\$15.82	\$37,651.60		
16	451E0406	1 1/2" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	200.000	Ft	\$17.12	\$3,424.00		
17	451E0408	2" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	300.000	Ft	\$19.87	\$5,961.00		
18	451E0604	4" PVC Water Main	100.000	Ft	\$16.79	\$1,679.00		
19	451E0606	6" PVC Water Main	629.000	Ft	\$18.90	\$11,888.10		
20	451E0608	8" PVC Water Main	3,178.000	Ft	\$22.36	\$71,060.08		
21	451E0691	4" Water Main Restraining Device	4.000	Each	\$32.40	\$129.60		
22	451E0692	6" Water Main Restraining Device	46.000	Each	\$37.80	\$1,738.80		
23	451E0693	8" Water Main Restraining Device	38.000	Each	\$59.40	\$2,257.20		
24	451E0706	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	60.000	Ft	\$36.72	\$2,203.20		
25	451E0708	8" Ductile Iron Water Main	300.000	Ft	\$44.28	\$13,284.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: X03F
 Project No: A 5735()
 Project Location: SD20 - from 148th Street to South of 7th Ave in Hoven
 Desc of Construction: Sanitary Sewer and Watermain Improvement
 County: Potter, Walworth

Bidder:
 SHARPE ENTERPRISES, INC

11/09/2015

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	11.000	Each	\$1,269.00	\$13,959.00		
52	451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	5.000	Each	\$1,690.20	\$8,451.00		
53	451E4580	Standard Fire Hydrant	8.000	Each	\$3,348.00	\$26,784.00		
54	451E4590	Fire Hydrant Guard Post	8.000	Each	\$162.00	\$1,296.00		
55	451E4920	Pipe Bedding Material	1,638.000	Ton	\$19.44	\$31,842.72		
56	451E5022	Trench Dewatering, Sewer Main	3,310.000	Ft	\$10.80	\$35,748.00		
57	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	5.000	Each	\$162.00	\$810.00		
58	451E6095	Remove and Reset Valve and Box	2.000	Each	\$270.00	\$540.00		
59	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	70.000	Each	\$275.40	\$19,278.00		
60	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	9.000	Each	\$885.60	\$7,970.40		
61	451E7010	Reconnect Sewer Service	62.000	Each	\$253.80	\$15,735.60		
62	451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	2.000	Each	\$901.80	\$1,803.60		
63	451E7017	Abandon Sewer Main	3,300.000	Ft	\$5.40	\$17,820.00		
64	451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	1.000	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
65	451E7520	Exploratory Excavation	16.000	Hour	\$216.00	\$3,456.00		
66	451E8000	PVC Pipe Deflection Test	3,310.000	Ft	\$1.62	\$5,362.20		
67	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	18.000	Ft	\$37.80	\$680.40		
68	671E1132	48" Manhole 8' to 10' Deep	5.000	Each	\$3,936.60	\$19,683.00		
69	671E1133	48" Manhole 10' to 12' Deep	6.000	Each	\$4,536.00	\$27,216.00		
70	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	11.000	Each	\$388.80	\$4,276.80		
71	671E6035	Special Manhole Frame and Lid	62.000	Each	\$194.40	\$12,052.80		
72	671E7020	Connect Into Existing Manhole	1.000	Each	\$540.00	\$540.00		
73	671E9000	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	11.000	Each	\$270.00	\$2,970.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$995,836.79

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02PN
 Project No: IM 2292(92)3
 Project Location: I229 - over Minnesota Ave. and Cliff Ave; 60th St. N - over I229
 Desc of Construction: Column Repair, Bent Cap Repair, & Girder End Repairs, Joint Repair, Abutment Repair, & Repair Bridge Slope Protection
 County: Minnehaha

Bidder:
 Corr Construction Services, Inc

Bidder:
 JOURNEY GROUP COMPANIES, DBA
 SFC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	900.000	CuYd	\$29.00	\$26,100.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00
4	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	64.000	Ft	\$88.00	\$5,632.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
5	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	27.100	CuYd	\$1,965.00	\$53,251.50	\$1,800.00	\$48,780.00
6	460E0174	Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous	349.100	CuFt	\$189.00	\$65,979.90	\$400.00	\$139,640.00
7	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	27.200	CuYd	\$1,995.00	\$54,264.00	\$5,500.00	\$149,600.00
8	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	240.000	Each	\$36.00	\$8,640.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
9	460E8050	Composite Fabric Wrap, Concrete Repair	1,830.000	SqFt	\$57.80	\$105,774.00	\$47.00	\$86,010.00
10	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	4,224.000	Lb	\$3.60	\$15,206.40	\$2.65	\$11,193.60
11	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	44.000	Each	\$28.00	\$1,232.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00
12	480E5000	Galvanic Anode	489.000	Each	\$42.00	\$20,538.00	\$55.00	\$26,895.00
13	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$1,884.00	\$23.55	\$1,884.00
14	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	682.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$4,092.00	\$6.50	\$4,433.00
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	15.000	Each	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$109.00	\$1,635.00
17	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,919.00	\$3,838.00
18	634E1002	Detour Signing	525.000	SqFt	\$18.00	\$9,450.00	\$18.00	\$9,450.00
19	734E2020	Bridge Berm Slope Protection, Crushed Aggregate	2,788.000	SqYd	\$57.50	\$160,310.00	\$52.00	\$144,976.00
20	831E0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	2,788.000	SqYd	\$3.10	\$8,642.80	\$2.75	\$7,667.00
21	900E7080	Concrete Metalizing	5,170.000	SqFt	\$36.30	\$187,671.00	\$30.00	\$155,100.00

Total Bid Amount

\$994,467.60

\$1,051,921.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 09/16/2015
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 040C
 Project No: IM 0907(80)308
 Project Location: I90 - WBL from Plankinton to Mitchell
 Desc of Construction: Replace Interstate Fence
 County: Aurora, Davison

Bidder:
 Reis Spraying and Fencing LLC

Bidder:
 Dan Scott DBA Prairie Fencing

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	95,338.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$23,834.50	\$0.30	\$28,601.40
4	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,911.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,911.00	\$1.20	\$2,293.20
5	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	77,935.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$93,522.00	\$1.30	\$101,315.50
6	620E0230	Modified Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	1,568.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,568.00	\$2.00	\$3,136.00
8	620E0260	Modified Type 6 Right-of-Way Fence	17,097.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$34,194.00	\$2.30	\$37,035.75
9	620E0300	Special Right-of-Way Fence	169.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$338.00	\$1.20	\$202.80
10	620E1020	2 Post Panel	175.000	Each	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00
11	620E1030	3 Post Panel	121.000	Each	\$110.00	\$13,310.00	\$115.00	\$13,915.00
12	620E1110	Wood Fence Post	254.000	Each	\$10.00	\$2,540.00	\$10.00	\$2,540.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

Total Bid Amount

\$196,219.50

\$226,739.65